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General Information 

Name of the Institution  Lublin University of Technology  

Website  www.pollub.pl  

Address  Lublin University of Technology  
38D Nadbystrzycka Street   
20-618 Lublin 
Poland 

Erasmus Code  PL LUBLIN 03  

Office of International 
Education Website 

www.bkm2.pollub.pl 

  

Application Process for the Exchange Students 

Nomination process  The sending university must send a nomination to erasmus@pollub.pl 
indicating the following: 

 student’s name 

 student’s e-mail address 

 study year 

 chosen faculty at LUT 

 place and date of birth  

Application process on-line  bkm.pollub.pl/erasmus-plus-en-general-info.en 

Application deadline  15 June for Fall Semester  
30 November for Spring Semester  

Application Documents   Application Form; 

 Learning Agreement; 

 Statement on Personal Data Processing (PDPA Statement); 

 A photocopy of the Applicant’s Passport or ID (if EU member state 
citizen); 

 A photocopy of insurance document (EHIC Card for EU citizens); 

 Confirmation of English language skills (minimum B1) 

Academic Calendar  bkm2.pollub.pl/en/international-students/46-incoming-exchange-
students/academic-calendar  

Useful Information for 
Incoming Exchange Students   

bkm2.pollub.pl/en/practical-information 

Course Catalogue (website)  bkm2.pollub.pl/en/international-students/47-incoming-exchange-
students/ects-catalogue  

 

Office of International Education 

Mail Address ul. Nadbystrzycka 42A 
20-501 Lublin 
Poland 

www.bkm.pollub.pl 
www.bkm2.pollub.pl 

Contact lut.international@pollub.pl Tel. +48 81 538 47 03 
Fax +48 81 538 47 92 erasmus@pollub.pl 

Deputy Rector for Student 
Affairs 

 

Paweł Droździel 
Ph.D., D. Sc. (Eng.), Associate Professor  
+48 81 538.41.01  
prorektor.rd@pollub.pl 
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Incoming students EU and Turkey MA Monika Majewska, 
+48 81 538 47 19 

m.majewska@pollub.pl 
erasmus@pollub.pl 

Non from EU countries and 
Turkey 

MA Magdalena Goździk, 
+48 81 538 46 39 

m.gozdzik@pollub.pl 

Outgoing students Traineeships 

MA Dorota Tylus, 
+48 81 538 47 91 
d.tylus@pollub.pl 

MA Julia Michalska, 
+48 81 538 46 53 

j.michalska@pollub.pl 

Incoming Staff for Training Outgoing Staff for Training Incoming and Outgoing Staff for 
Teaching 

MA Małgorzata Wilczyńska, 
+48 81 538 43 57 

m.wilczynska@pollub.pl 

PhD Celina Handzel, 
+48 81 538 47 03 

c.handzel@pollub.pl 

MA Yuliia Boiko, 
+48 81 538 45 98 
j.kubaj@pollub.pl 

Full-degree Studies in English Interinstitutional agreements 

MA Dorota Adamczyk-Gruszka, 
+48 81 538 47 90 

d.gruszka@pollub.pl 

MA Małgorzata Wilczyńska, 
+48 81 538 43 57 

m.wilczynska@pollub.pl 

M.Sc. Patrycja Wójtowicz, 
+48 81 538 46 71 

p.wojtowicz@pollub.pl 

Faculties Coordinators 

Faculty of Civil Engineering and Architecture 
ul. Nadbystrzycka 40 
20-618 Lublin  
Poland 
 
http://en.wbia.pollub.pl/ 

Incoming Exchange Students and Staff 

MA Eng. Michał Dmitruk (ARCHITECTURE), 
m.dmitruk@pollub.pl  
MA Eng. Bartosz Szostak (CIVIL ENGINEERING),  
b.szostak@pollub.pl  

Outgoing Exchange Students and Staff 

MA Eng. Wojciech Kocki (ARCHITECTURE), 
w.kocki@pollub.pl  
PhD Eng. Magdalena Grudzińska (CIVIL 
ENGINEERING), 
m.grudzinska@pollub.pl  

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Trainees 

PhD Eng. Agata Czarnigowska, 
a.czarnigowska@pollub.pl  

Faculty of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science 
ul. Nadbystrzycka 38A 
20-618 Lublin 
Poland 
 
http://en.weii.pollub.pl/ 

Incoming Exchange Students and Staff 

PhD Eng. Andrzej Smolarz,  
a.smolarz@pollub.pl  

Outgoing Exchange Students and Staff 

PhD Eng. Adam Kurnicki, 
a.kurnicki@pollub.pl  

Faculty of Environmental Engineering 
ul. Nadbystrzycka 40B 
20-618 Lublin 
Poland 
 
http://en.wis.pollub.pl/ 

Incoming Exchange Students 

PhD Eng. Magdalena Lebiocka,  
m.lebiocka@pollub.pl  
MA Eng. Rafał Anasiewicz,  
r.anasiewicz@pollub.pl  
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 Outgoing Exchange Students 

PhD Eng. Tomasz Cholewa, 
t.cholewa@pollub.pl  

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Staff 

Phd Eng Aneta Czechowska-Kosacka, 
a.czechowska-kosacka@pollub.pl  

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Trainees 

MA Eng. Justyna Gołębiowska, 
j.golebiowska@pollub.pl  

Faculty of Fundamentals of Technology 
ul. Nadbystrzycka 38 
20-618 Lublin 
Poland 
 
http://www.wpt.pollub.pl/ 

Incoming Exchange Students and Staff 

PhD Izolda Gorgol,  
i.gorgol@pollub.pl  

Outgoing Exchange Students and Staff 

PhD Eng. Joanna Szulżyk-Cieplak, 
j.szulzyk-cieplak@pollub.pl  

Faculty of Management 
ul. Nadbystrzycka 38 
20-618 Lublin 
Poland 
 
http://en.wz.pollub.pl/ 

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Students 

PhD Matylda Bojar (ACADEMIC ISSUES),  
m.bojar@pollub.pl  
MA Michał Sordyl (ADMINISTRATIVE ISSUES),  
m.sordyl@pollub.pl  
PhD Eng. Jolanta Słoniec (BILATERAL AGREEMENTS), 
j.sloniec@pollub.pl  

Incoming and Outgoing Staff 

D.Sc. Eng. Artur Paździor, 
a.pazdzior@pollub.pl  

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Trainees 

PhD Eng. Grzegorz Kłosowski, 
g.klosowski@pollub.pl  

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 
ul. Nadbystrzycka 36 
20-618 Lublin 
Poland 
 
http://en.wm.pollub.pl/ 

Incoming Exchange Students 

D.Sc. Eng. Sylwester Samborski,  
s.samborski@pollub.pl  

Outgoing Exchange Students 

D.Sc. Eng. Jakub Gajewski, 
j.gajewski@pollub.pl  
D.Sc. Eng. Tomasz Garbacz, 
t.garbacz@pollub.pl  

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Staff 

PhD Eng. Jarosław Zubrzycki 
j.zubrzycki@pollub.pl  
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